

Fulton-Mason-Peoria-Tazewell Unit

- Fulton County County Extension Board Meeting Wednesday, August 16, 2023; 12:00 p.m. Fulton County Board Administrative Office 257 West Lincoln St., Lewistown, IL

County Extension Board Members:

Extension Council – Sally Bair, Kim Dunnigan, Patty Wiegers County Board – Lisa Thompson, John Spangler Other: County Clerk Patrick O'Brian; Administrative Comptroller Audra Miles;

AGENDA

- Welcome
- Review of last year's minutes
- Review and discussion of draft FY25 University of Illinois Extension budget and FY24 Fulton County board levy request
- Other items

Levy request for the FY24 Fulton County Budget: \$178,000 (This request represents a 0.0% increase compared to the FY23 levy request.)

Levy History

- FY23 \$178,000
- FY22 \$178,000
- FY21 \$178,000
- FY20 \$178,000
- FY19 \$178,000
- FY18 \$178,000
- FY17 \$177,000
- FY16 \$175,000
- FY15 \$146,000
- FY14 \$140,000
- FY13 \$140,111
- FY12 \$130,775
- FY11 \$130,775

University of Illinois Extension provides equal opportunities in programs and employment. If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in any program, please call 309-347-6614.

USDA and Local Extension Councils Cooperating.